Government of Jammu and Kashmir Office of the Chief Engineer Irrigation and Flood Control Department Jammu (Tel/Fax-0191-2582164, E-mail: ifcjmu@gmail.com)

Sub: Appointment of candidates against the post of "Draftsman (Civil)" in Jal Shakti Department Jammu advertised vide Notification No. 01 of 2023 dated

11.04.2023 under Item No. 05 (Divisional Cadre, Jammu)

Ref: Letter No. JKSSB/Scry/24/2023-03 (E-73336923) dated:02.02.2024 from

J&K Services Selection Board, Srinagar

ORDER No. 49....-E of 2024-25

DATED 08 06 2024

Consequent upon the joining of below named Candidate who have been appointed as Draftsman (Civil), Divisional Cadre Jammu in the pay scale Level-4 (25500-81100) vide Government Order no. 75-JK(JSD) of 2024 dated 22-03-2024 issued vide endorsement no. JSD-NGK/25/2024-01-JSD(7407022) dated 22-03-2024, notionally w.e.f 20-02-2024 and monetarily from the date of joining in the Department, they are further adjusted/ posted as under against the available vacancy:

S. N o.	Name of the Candidate	Father's Name	Permanent Address	Category	Date of joining in the department	Posted in
1	Mushtaq Ahmad Shah	Abdul Gani Shah	H.no. 178, Watlar B, Lar, Ganderbal, 191201	ОМ	23.03.2024	Direction Office, I&FC Department Jammu

At the time of joining, the concerned DDO shall ensure adherence to the stipulations as mentioned in the appointment orders referred hereinabove.

No:- IFCJ/Estb/4513-15 Dated: 08 | 06 | 2024

(Er. Mano Gupta)
Chief Engineer

Irrigation & F.C. Pepartment,

Jammu

Copy to the:

1) Chief Accounts Officer, I&FC Department Jammu for information and necessary action.

2) Technical Officer to Chief Engineer, I&FC Department Jammu for information.

3) Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner(ACS) Jal Shakti Department Jammu for information of worth Financial Commissioner (ACS).